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Tariff Notice No. 1980/8—Applications for Approval—continued

' Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods 11
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
WN 1207 | 85.19.031 | Asea 3 pole D-type inserts, type AESB32 with isolating load making Free* Free* 10
and breaking switch, type AEB40, Asca 3 pole D-type fuse inserts,
type AESB36 with isolating load making and breaking switch type
AEBS0, used for protection of industrial switch gear and apparatus,
principally as components for ASEA metal clad enclosed, hoseproof,
dustproof, multi compact enclosed distribution boards type GB
AK 6360 | 85.19.055 | Amphenol pin and socket connectors .. . . Free* Free* 10
AK 6362 | 85.19.055 | Deltron banana plugs, sockets and terminals .. .. .. Free* Free* 10
AK 6361 | 85.19.055 | Robinson Nugent connectors .. Free* Free* 10
H.O. 55693 | 85.19.059 | Thomas and Betts insulation piercing, connectors for alumlmum and/ or Free* Free* 10
copper wire, used to terminate or join aluminium and copper cables
WN 1161 | 85.22.019 | Universal audio one third octave graphic equaliser .. Free* Free* 10
*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 7 February 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification
reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of January 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/10—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the
future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item II ! No.
Normal Pref, Ref. From To
H.0. 55795 | 34.02.000 | Phenylsulphonate H.S.R. conc. . .. Free Free 15 | 207| 1/7/78{ 30/6/84
WN 984 | 70.21.009 | “Sporlan” liquid and moisture indicators .. Free Free 99 | 324 1/10/78| 30/9/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
. H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 7 February 1980, Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c): Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of January 1980.
J. A. KEAN, Comptrolier of Customs.



